PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2846620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE CAVIST CORPORATION	04/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: MOLDMAN MACHINES, LLC	
Street Address: W129 N10825 WASHINGTON DRIVE		
City: GERMANTOWN		
State/Country: WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61534838
Application Number:	61540989
Application Number:	13618768
Patent Number:	6821110
PCT Number:	US2012055647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4142988321

Email: ipadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: L. MILLER, REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN

Address Line 1: 1000 N. WATER STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: ATTN: KATIE B. FRANCOUR, IP PARALEGAL

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030074-0236
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE S. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie S. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cavist Patent Assignment 04 30 14#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032846 FRAME: 0254 source=Cavist Patent Assignment 04 30 14#page2.tif source=Cavist Patent Assignment 04 30 14#page3.tif source=Cavist Patent Assignment 04 30 14#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032846 FRAME: 0255

EXHIBIT E

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Patent Assignment") is made effective as of April 30, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), from THE CAVIST CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 9290 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521 ("Assignor"), to MOLDMAN MACHINES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having an address at W129 N10825 Washington Drive, Germantown, Wisconsin 53022 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of the Assigned Patents (as defined below).
- B. Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the Effective Date hereof (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor and Assignee, Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, including the Assigned Patents.
- C. Assignor desires by execution of this Patent Assignment to assign all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents to Assignee, and Assignee desires by execution of this Patent Assignment to accept the assignment of all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents to Assignee.

AGREEMENTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the covenants and agreements set forth herein, Assignor and Assignee mutually agree as follows:

- 1. Definition of Assigned Patents. The term "Assigned Patents" shall mean the patents, patent applications, and patent disclosures, together with all provisional and divisional applications, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, renewals, extensions, and reexaminations thereof, including but not limited to those listed in Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any patents issued as a result of such patent applications, as well as: (a) all rights to claim priority in any Assigned Patents and all rights in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in any Assigned Patents; (b) any and all patents maturing from a continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, reexamination, or international counterpart of any Assigned Patents and regardless of whether such patent matures from a convention or non-convention application, or any other substitution, renewal, extension, addition, utility model, or other United States or foreign patent; (c) all renewals thereof; and (d) all rights of action, powers and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and/or initiate any proceeding to collect damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof.
- 2. <u>Assignment of the Assigned Patents</u>. Subject to the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth herein, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of Assignor's right and title to and interest in the Assigned Patents,

W2__

PATENT

REEL: 032846 FRAME: 0256

W

free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, except any listed in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and including the right to claim priority in and to the same.

- 3. Further Assurances and Documentation. Upon request by Assignee, Assignor will take, or cause to be taken, all actions and do, or cause to be done, all things necessary, proper or appropriate to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Assigned Patents and to otherwise effectuate the transactions contemplated by this Patent Assignment, including but not limited to executing any additional documents as may be necessary in order to record this Patent Assignment in a foreign jurisdiction pursuant to the applicable rules of such jurisdiction.
- 4. <u>Conformity with Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Patent Assignment and the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand, or diminish the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement. Capitalized terms used in this Patent Assignment, unless otherwise defined in this Patent Assignment, have the meanings assigned to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Patent Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the state of Nevada and the patent laws of the United States without giving effect to any rule or provision thereof which would cause the application of the law of any other state.
- 6. <u>Facsimile Signature: Counterparts</u>. This Patent Assignment may be executed by facsimile delivery or other electronic means (i.e., PDF) of original signatures and in counterparts, each of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when such counterparts have been signed by each party and delivered to the other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment has been duly executed by the parties as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR – The Cavist Corporation, a Nevada corporation	ASSIGNEE - Moldman Machines, LLC a Nevada limited liability company
By: Kurj Carlson	By: William G. Repensek
Title: President / /	Title: Chief Operating/Officer
Date:	Date: 4/29/14



APPENDIX A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Issued U.S. Patents

Commission	U.S. Patent App. No.	Filing Date	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
***************************************	10/202,433	07/23/2002	6,821,110	11/23/2004	Apparatus for Molding With Hot Melt Adhesives

Published Pending U.S. Patent Applications

U.S. Patent App. No.		U.S. Pub. No.	Pub. Date	Title
13/618,768	09/14/2012	2013/0249144		Molding Apparatus

Unpublished Pending U.S. Patent Application

U.S. Patent App. No.	Filing Date	Title
None		

Provisional U.S. Patent Applications

	U.S. Provisional App. No.	Filing Date	Title
	61/540,989	09/29/2011	Low Pressure Molding Apparatus
ļ	61/534,838	09/14/2011	Molding Apparatus

A/2

W

PATENT REEL: 032846 FRAME: 0258

APPENDIX A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Issued International Patents

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
Europe	EP 1257403 B1	06/16/2004	Apparatus for Molding With Hot Melt Adhesives
Germany	DE 60011679	07/07/2005	Apparatus for Molding With Hot Melt Adhesives (German National Entry of EP 1257403 B1)

Published Pending International Patent Applications

Country	Patent App. No.		Title
None		1.	

Unpublished Pending International Patent Applications

dessessioner	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
	None			

Published PCT Applications

***************************************	PCT Publication No.	Publication Date	Title
***************************************	WO 2013/040510	03/21/2013	Molding Apparatus (Lapsed)

M

PATENT REEL: 032846 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 05/08/2014